AGENDA

1. Apologies

CARLTON cum WILLINGHAM

PARISH COUNCIL

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
4 August 2011
St Peter’s Church 8pm

2. Minutes of meeting held 10 May 2011

3. Administration

Quality councils

Clerk’s hours of work
Councillors’ responsibilities
Chairman’s role

Localism Bill

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5

4. Finance

4.1.

4.2.

Payment authorisation

41.1.
4.1.2.
4.1.3.
4.1.4.
4.15.
4.1.6.
4.1.7.

CGM Ltd chqg 206

MiJan Ltd chg 207
Moore Stephens
SLCC-ref book inv 9431
CPALC-training inv 460
Clerk’s expenses

SLCC membership

thththththtthtth

Receipts, payments and reconciliation as at 20 July 2011

5. Planning
5.1 S/1151/11 Woodman House,Carlton Gr Rd,new garage

5.2 S/1319/11 Land adjacent to 1 Hall Cottages, Subdivision of site + new house

72.00
45.00
60.00
60.80
70.00
32.50
44.00

5.3 S/1368/11 Woolmer Cottage Stables, Erection of photo-voltaic panels
5.4 S/1353/11 Cromwell Cottage, garage/garden store

6. Environmental

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

Footpaths

Noticeboard-Willingham Green

Anglian Water - sewerage at Carlton Green
Weston Woods — S106 Agreement

Speed signs

Plant a tree for Queen’s Jubilee

7. District Councillor’s report

8. County Councillor’s report

9. General observations or matters for consideration at the next meeting

- Lawrence Green —Emergency Planning Officer

Next Parish Council meeting Thursday 10 November 2011
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