## CARLTON cum WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING 4 August 2011 St Peter's Church 8pm

## AGENDA

1.	Apologies	SR
2.	Minutes of meeting held 10 May 2011	SR
3.	Administration3.1Quality councils3.2Clerk's hours of work3.3Councillors' responsibilities3.4Chairman's role3.5Localism Bill	SR SR SR SR SR
4.	Finance4.1.Payment authorisation $4.1.1.$ CGM Ltd chq 206£ 72.00 $4.1.2.$ MiJan Ltd chq 207£ 45.00 $4.1.3.$ Moore Stephens£ 60.00 $4.1.4.$ SLCC-ref book inv 9431£ 60.80 $4.1.5.$ CPALC-training inv 460£ 70.00 $4.1.6.$ Clerk's expenses£ 32.50 $4.1.7.$ SLCC membership£ 44.00	SR
	4.2. Receipts, payments and reconciliation as at 20 July 2011	EO
5.	<ul> <li>Planning</li> <li>5.1 S/1151/11 Woodman House, Carlton Gr Rd, new garage</li> <li>5.2 S/1319/11 Land adjacent to 1 Hall Cottages, Subdivision of site + new house</li> <li>5.3 S/1368/11 Woolmer Cottage Stables, Erection of photo-voltaic panels</li> <li>5.4 S/1353/11 Cromwell Cottage, garage/garden store</li> </ul>	EO EO EO EO
6.	Environmental6.1Footpaths6.2Noticeboard-Willingham Green6.3Anglian Water - sewerage at Carlton Green6.4Weston Woods - S106 Agreement6.5Speed signs6.6Plant a tree for Queen's Jubilee	CR CR EO EO ALL ALL
7.	District Councillor's report	RB/PJ
8.	County Councillor's report	JB
9.	General observations or matters for consideration at the next meeting	ALL
	- Lawrence Green – Emergency Planning Officer	

Next Parish Council meeting Thursday 10 November 2011